

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4548 of 2022

Leela Bai Banjare **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

06.07.2022

Mr. V. K. Sharma, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Dy. A. G. for the State.

Mr. Dubey, Dy. A. G. excepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Learned State counsel is directed to file reply/counter affidavit.

List the matter after six weeks.

Sd/-

**(Narendra Kumar Vyas)**  
Judge