



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4548 of 2022

LEELA BAI BANJARE versus THE STATE GOVT. OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS

Order Sheet

16/04/2026	<p>Mr. Shashi Kumar Kushwaha and Mr. G.P. Mathur, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Anuradha Jain, Deputy Government Advocate for the State/respondents No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>Mr. Nirala Gupta, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Advocate for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Three days' time is granted to learned counsel for respondent No. 3 to file reply. If reply is not filed within three days, respondent No. 3 shall remain present before this Court.</p> <p>Call this matter in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
-------------------	---