

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 4548 of 2022**LEELA BAI BANJARE **versus** THE STATE GOVT. OF CHHATTISGARH**Order Sheet**

23/04/2026	<p>Shri Shashi Kumar Kushwaha, Advocate for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Shri R.C.S. Deo, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Shri Sandeep Dubey and Ms. Sunita Jain, Advocates for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted 10 days' time to file rejoinder.</p> <p>Call this matter for final disposal at motion stage on <u>12.5.2026.</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>